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CHAPTER 254. 
AN ACT relating to school district treasurers, and 

to amend section 443, of chapter 27, of the re-
vised statutes, entitled, "Of common schools," 
as amended by chapter 117, of the general laws 
of 1879. 

The people of the state.of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 443, of chapter 27, of the Amendlni eft-
revised statutes, entitled, "Of common schools," "*" 1".B.  
as amended by chapter 117, of the general laws 
of 1879, is hereby amended to read as follows: 
Section 443. The treasurer of each district shall, 
within ten days after his election or appointment, 
execute to the district, and file with the clerk, a 
bond with sufficient sureties, in double the 
amount, as nearly as can be ascertained, of all 
the money to come into his hands as treasurer of 
the district, conditioned for the faithful discharge 
of the duties of his office, and approved by the 
director and clerk. Such treasurer shall hold his 
office until his successor shall be elected or ap- Treasurerto 
pointed, and his bond shall be executed, filed and chold urnettle= 

approved, as provided by law. Whenever the di- or appointed ' 

rector and clerk shall deem the bond of any treas- 
urer insufficient, they shall demand an additional 
bond with the like conaition, in such sum as they 
shall fix, which shall thereupon be executed, ap-
proved and filed in the manner aforesaid within 
ten days after such demand. The neglect or re-
fusal to file such bond in either case, shall vacate 
the office; provided, that no person employed as 
school director, clerk or teacher, shall hold the 
office of school treasurer in the same district. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsis-
tent with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SEC NON 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 4, 1889. 


